CITY OF JEFFERSON, MISSOURI

EMERGENCY PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, a Declaration of Emergency has been executed pursuant to Chapter 11 of the City Code; and

WHEREAS, Chapter 11 of the City Code authorizes the Mayor to exercise certain exceptional powers due to an emergency, including the authority to govern the City by proclamation; and

NOW, THEREFORE, IN ACCORDANCE WITH Chapter 11 of the City Code I, Carrie Tergin, Mayor, hereby proclaim the following:

- 1. No person, business, or organization may solicit sales or orders of any good or service on behalf of a for-profit business interest by going onto the property of another without first being invited onto the property of another without first being invited onto said property by an occupant of said property.
- 2. Any current door-to-door sales licenses issued pursuant to Chapter 24, Article II of the Jefferson City Code are hereby suspended and holder of such licenses shall be entitled to a pro-rata refund of any application fees for such license.
- 3. The provisions of this proclamation shall be in effect immediately and remain in effect until removed by myself, the City Council, or by operation of ordinance.

WITNESS MY HAND this 1st day of April, 2020.

Mayor Carrie Tergir

ATTEST:

City Clerk

en in the properties of the second

and the state of t

And the second of the second o

ANY HORES WELL IN W. WILLIAM A HARME A CHARACTER OF THE CONTRACT OF THE COMMENT O

and the financial activities and the second of the second properties and the second second section of the second s

en andre State and the comment of the first and entry to the first and entry the comment of the comment of the The comment of the comment of

and the state of t

the figure of the second

Chine Edmi